Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.

This announcement does not constitute an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy any securities in the United States or any other jurisdiction in which such offer, solicitation or sale would be unlawful prior to registration or qualification under the securities laws of any such jurisdiction. No securities may be offered or sold in the United States absent registration or an applicable exemption from registration requirements. Any public offering of securities to be made in the United States will be made by means of a prospectus. Such prospectus will contain detailed information about the company making the offer, management, as well as financial statements. No public offer of securities is to be made by the Company in the United States.

THIS ANNOUNCEMENT IS NOT FOR RELEASE, PUBLICATION OR DISTRIBUTION IN OR INTO THE UNITED STATES OR TO U.S. PERSONS OR TO ANY PERSON LOCATED OR RESIDENT IN THE UNITED STATES OR IN OR INTO ANY JURISDICTION WHERE IT IS UNLAWFUL TO RELEASE, PUBLISH OR DISTRIBUTE THIS DOCUMENT.



你的生活知己

DEXIN CHINA HOLDINGS COMPANY LIMITED

德信中国控股有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 2019)

OFFER TO PURCHASE FOR CASH
BY DEXIN CHINA HOLDINGS COMPANY LIMITED
OF ITS OUTSTANDING US\$300 MILLION 12.875% SENIOR NOTES
DUE 2021 UP TO THE MAXIMUM ACCEPTANCE AMOUNT
(ISIN: XS2035536098; Common Code: 203553609; Stock Code: 5624)

COMPLETION OF THE OFFER

Reference is made to the announcements of the Company dated 26 November 2020 and 7 December 2020 (the "Announcements") in relation to the Offer. Capitalized terms used in this announcement shall have the same meanings ascribed to them in the Announcements.

The Offer was completed on 9 December 2020. The 2021 Notes repurchased pursuant to the Offer have been cancelled.

As of the date of this announcement, after cancellation of the 2021 Notes repurchased pursuant to the Offer, the aggregate principal amount of the 2021 Notes which remains outstanding is US\$258,180,000.

This announcement, and all documents related to the Offer, can be found on the Offer Website: https://sites.dfkingltd.com/dexin.

By Order of the Board DEXIN CHINA HOLDINGS COMPANY LIMITED Hu Yiping Chairman

Hong Kong, 10 December 2020

As of the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Hu Yiping, Mr. Fei Zhongmin and Ms. Shan Bei as executive Directors, Mr. Hu Shihao as a non-executive Director, and Dr. Wong Wing Kuen Albert, Mr. Ding Jiangang and Mr. Chen Hengliu as independent non-executive Directors.